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From: Wier, Emily

Sent: Friday, August 12, 2022 9:29 AM

To: : FGG, Public Comment

Subject: FW: [External] Item 6, Aug. 17, 2022, Application for Sustainable Agricultural

Conservation Lands planning grant - Support

From: Dan Silver <dsilverla@me.com>

Sent: Thursday, August 11, 2022 3:23 PM

To: Fletcher, Nathan (BOS) <Nathan.Fletcher@sdcounty.ca.gov>; Vargas, Nora (BOS) <Nora.Vargas@sdcounty.ca.gov>;
Desmond, Jim <Jim.Desmond@sdcounty.ca.gov>; Lawson-Remer, Terra <Terra.Lawson-Remer@sdcounty.ca.gov>;
Anderson, Joel <Joel.Anderson@sdcounty.ca.gov>

Cc: Wier, Emily <Emily.Wier@sdcounty.ca.gov>; Olascoaga, Rosa <Rosa.Olascoaga@sdcounty.ca.gov>; Kazmer, Gregory
<Gregory.Kazmer@sdcounty.ca.gov>; Madeline Shute <madeline.shute@sdcounty.ca.gov>; Smith, Rebecca (BOS)
<Rebecca.Smith2 @sdcounty.ca.gov>; Petterson, Cody <Cody.Petterson@sdcounty.ca.gov>; McDonald, Hunter
<Hunter.McDonald@sdcounty.ca.gov>; Aghassi, Sarah <Sarah.Aghassi@sdcounty.ca.gov>; Lynch, Dahvia
<Dahvia.Lynch@sdcounty.ca.gov>; Michael Beck <beckehl@icloud.com>; Hannah Gbeh <hannah@sdfarmbureau.org>
Subject: [External] Item 6, Aug. 17, 2022, Application for Sustainable Agricultural Conservation Lands planning grant -
Support

Aug. 11, 2022

The Hon. Nathan Fletcher, Chair

San Diego County Board of Supervisors

1600 Pacific Highway, Room 335

San Diego CA 92102

RE: item 6, Aug. 17, 2022, Application for Sustainable Agricultural Conservation Lands planning grant - Support
Dear Chairperson Fletcher and Members of the Board:

Endangered Habitats League supports moving forward on the grant application for studying how to increase the
economic sustainability of agriculture in San Diego. From cost of water to encroaching development, San Diego’s

farmers face many challenges. We hope that this grant will help the industry economically and also lead to greater
environmental sustainability.

Yours truly,

Dan Silver

Dan Silver, Executive Director
Endangered Habitats League

8424 Santa Monica Blvd., Suite A 592
Los Angeles, CA 90069-4267

213-804-2750



dsilverla@me.com
https://ehleague.org




